

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

**Box Assignments** 

101018598

i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRD	Attorney Docket No. 103273
To the Assistant Commissioner for	nts: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying parties: Noboru TANIGUCHI Mitsuo KONNO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN
( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	of Name
Other	
B. Execution Date: April 12, 1999	
A. If this document is being filed togeth	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>April 12, 19</u>
00/202 040	C. Patent No.(s)  I numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 67673)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of deposit account number 15-0461.
MAZZ 00000129 09292940 40.00 GP	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Date: <u>April 16, 1999</u>
	A. Name of conveying parties: Noboru TANIGUCHI Mitsuo KONNO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies    Yes

**PATENT REEL: 9896 FRAME: 0472** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	NOBORU TAN	IGUCHI	(5)		
		(2)	MITSUO KON	NO			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of						_
	Inventor (s)						
		othe sign assi	In con r good and wed, the un gn, transfe	sideration of valuable considersigned as r and set ov	of the sum of siderations paree(s) to er to	of one dollar (\$1.00) caid to each of the und assign, and hereby o	and ler- loes
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Minebea (	Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4406 73	Daza Miyota,	Miyota-mach	i, Kitasaku-gun, Nagar	no-ken
		(hereand U.S. incl reis: reex: know	Japan einafter de interest fo C. §100, in uding any a: sues, and amination c n as	the invention all divisional Letters ertificates	on, and in all ions, conting Patent, e that may be	) the entire right, to America as defined in 1 applications for patuations, substitutes, extensions, reissues granted on the invent	tent and and
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	AXIAL	FLOW FAN MO	OTOR		<del></del>
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	r					<del></del>
	cation Number		<del>-</del> -	3273			
		for	which the w	ndersigned ha	as (have) ex	ecuted an application	for
(12)	Insert Date of				Or America		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on April	12, 1999			
(12)	Alternative						
(13)	Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Seria	l Number		
	applications						
which converted to is or are if the control of the	3) The undersigned may be necessary intion for Protect 4) The undersigned tain, maintain or espatent to the Aries patent to the Aries and all Levy divisional, confidered the entire interest here in the entire interest here is assignment any imply with the rule is document.  In witness where	ed agreey in of ion of ed agreer confined agreed here there and here in a ments agreed here furtheres of t	ee(s) to execonnection Industrial ee(s) to per irm by reis e. eby authori Patents of g or reissu sereby coven ssigned, an in conflict by grant(s) r identific he United S	cute all pap with claims Property or form all affi sue or reex ze(s) and re the United Si e applicatio ants that he d that he ha herewith. the firm of ation which maters	ers and docu or provisic similar agr firmative ac amination a quest(s) the tates result ns to the sa has (they have they have oliff & BER may be necess and Tradema	ry in connection with this for the invention, ments in connection with ry in connection with continuation or divising to cooperate with going forward with suments and perform any present of the Internation of Int	act onal sary ited ents tion gnee will will sert rder tion
	signed name(s).	·	-				
						(SI	
						(SI	
						(SI	
						(S)	
						(SI	
						(S)	
						(S)	
						(S)	
						otary Public if within then it should be sig	gned
Date		Witnes	38				

**RECORDED: 04/16/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9896 FRAME: 0473